## **Baltimore County Department of Recreation and Parks** and Laka Daland Natura Cauncil

and Lake Roland Nature Council <u>VOLUNTEER AGREEMENT - WAIVER</u>				
Name_		Are you 18 years of age or older?		
Addres	SS			
Phone	(Home)	(Cell)		
Email	Address			
1 <sup>st</sup> Per	son to Contact in an Emergency	Phone		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Per	rson to Contact in an Emergency	Phone		
Council. me as a A. GEN	In consideration of the Baltimore County Departn Volunteer, I represent and agree to the following: IERAL PROVISIONS  I will attend any required orientation meeting(s) position.  As a Volunteer, I am not considered as an employ County or the Lake Roland Nature Council and I I will operate within the scope of duties for my Nature Council.	) and will complete any required training program(s) for my Volunteer byce of the Baltimore County Department of Recreation and Parks, Baltimore will not receive compensation for my services.  Volunteer position, shall abide by all the rules and regulations of the		
4.	Baltimore County Department of Recreation and Parks and the Lake Roland Nature Council, and shall abide by all directions and instructions given by its personnel.  As a representative of the Nature Council I will do my best to be courteous and helpful to those I encounter in Lake Roland during my Volunteer activities. As a representative of the Nature Council, Volunteers should be working in partnership with the Nature Council and Baltimore County, not in opposition to these organizations. This partnership includes the adherence to all Baltimore County and State of Maryland Laws by the Volunteer.			
5.	Parks and the Lake Roland Nature Council relati			
6. 7.	from such property, facility or event I am acting	nty property, facility or event is my own responsibility. While enroute to or on my own and am not acting on behalf of the Baltimore County Departmen		

- ١t of Recreation and Parks and the Lake Roland Nature Council, its officers, Directors, Commissioners, employees or agents.
- 8. I may be required, based on the scope and role of my Volunteer activities for the Nature Council, to submit to an annual background check to be performed by the Baltimore County Department of Recreation and Parks. Lake Roland Nature Council Volunteers who participate in activities involving children and Board Members and Committee Members (collectively referred to as Volunteers) are required by Baltimore County to undergo an annual background check. Only Volunteers that have a background check and who are listed by Baltimore County as having had and passed such may participate in an event involving children.

## **B. LIABILITY WAIVER**

The undersigned, for myself and my heirs and executors, successors, and assigns, hereby releases and discharges the Baltimore County Department of Recreation and Parks and the Lake Roland Nature Council, its Officers, Directors, Commissioners, employees or agents, Volunteers and servants of a2nd from any and all claims, demands and causes of action whatsoever nature which I or my heirs and executors, successors, and assigns ever may have against any of them for, on account of, by reason of, or arising in connection with the aforesaid Volunteer Program and my services as a Volunteer therein and hereby waive any and all such claims, demands and causes of action.

Volunteer's Signature (Parent's Signature)	Date	
(Parental release signature required if		
the volunteer is under 18 years of age.)		